

SB0008/867177/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 8  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 16, strike “a” and substitute “an approved”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 24, strike “AND”; and in line 26, after “PLAN” insert “;AND”

(IV) ANY OTHER INFORMATION THE COMMISSION  
CONSIDERS NECESSARY TO EVALUATE THE PLAN”.

On page 4, in lines 1 and 4, in each instance, after “PROJECT” insert “, BASED ON NEW ASSETS LESS RETIRED PLANT”; in lines 18 and 19, strike “ON EACH RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT”; in line 24, after “ACCOUNT” insert “, BUT SHALL BE CAPPED UNDER ITEM (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH”; and in line 25, after “(II)” insert “TO CREATE A SURCHARGE CAP FOR ALL CUSTOMER CLASSES,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 12, strike “A” and substitute “AN APPROVED”; in line 20, after “(4)” insert “(I)”; and after line 22, insert:

“(II) COSTS RECOVERED UNDER THE SCHEDULE APPROVED  
IN SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH MAY RELATE ONLY TO THE  
PROJECTS WITHIN THE PLAN APPROVED BY THE COMMISSION.”

On page 6, in line 4, strike “UNJUSTIFIED” and substitute “NOT REASONABLE OR PRUDENT”; in lines 19 and 23, in each instance, strike “A PROJECT IN”; strike beginning with “AN” in line 29 down through “PLAN” in line 30 and substitute “A”

(Over)

**SB0008/867177/1**

**FIN**

**Amendments to SB 8**

**Page 2 of 2**

RECONCILIATION"; strike beginning with "ESTIMATED" in line 31 down through "IN" in line 32 and substitute "ACTUAL COST OF"; and in line 32, after the first "THE" insert "ACTUAL".